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	WELL NAME:  CRC No.1                                  PERMIT:  PPL 13 
DAILY GEOLOGICAL REPORT No.   14           DATE:   28/02/2007


	Depth:  1889m
Progress:  166m
Days from Spud:  14



	Rig:
Century Rig No.11
GL(AHD):
44.8m

Drilling Rep:
Kevin Murphy/Brian Assels
RT: (datum)
50.0m

Geologist:
David Horner
Last Casing:
194mm at 512m




	0600 hrs Update:  Drill ahead with 171mm hole to 1900m, circulate hole clean, survey, condition hole for Core No.4.



	Comments:

Drill ahead with 171mm hole to 1889m.


	Interval  (mRT)
	Hydrocarbon Show Summary
	Gas

	1728-1889
	Belfast Mudstone - No Show
	TG 0.005-0.04%

C1 97%

C2  3%

C3+ 0


	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     


	Formation Tops:

	Prognosed

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mSS)
	Difference* (High/Low)

	Port Campbell Limestone


Gellibrand Marl


Clifton Formation
Narrawaturk Marl
Mepunga Formation
Dilwyn Formation
Pember Mudstone
Pebble Point Formation
	5.2
125
462
476
550
635
879
936
	5.2
122
457
474
551
633
878
939
	44.8
-72
-407
-424
-501
-583
-828
-889
	0
3 High
5 High
2 High
1 Low
2 High
1 High
3 Low

	Massacre Shale
	995
	1002
	-952
	7 Low

	Timboon Sandstone
	1016
	1022
	-972
	6 Low

	Paaratte Formation
	1129
	1128
	-1078
	1 High

	Skull Creek Formation
	1521
	1528
	-1478
	7 Low

	Nullawarre Formation
	1712
	n/p
	n/p
	n/p

	Belfast Mudstone
	1715
	1728
	-1678
	13 Low

	Flaxmans Formation
	2026
	     
	     
	     

	Waarre Formation Unit "C"
	2045
	     
	     
	     

	Waarre Formation Unit "B"
	2075
	     
	     
	     

	Waarre Formation Unit "A"
	2091
	     
	     
	     

	Eumeralla Formation
	2131
	     
	     
	     

	Total Depth
	2250
	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     
	     
	     


*Provisional, based on mudlog

	Lithological and Fluorescence Description



	Interval (m)
	Description

	1728-1889
	BELFAST MUDSTONE

Massive Claystone (100%).

CLAYSTONE:  dark grey, slightly silty, moderately carbonaceous, trace black carbonaceous flecks, trace to common dark green glauconite, trace medium brown cryptocrystalline dolomite, trace Inoceramus, rare disseminated pyrite, common micromica, moderately hard, slightly subfissile.



	     

	     


	     
	     


	     
	     


	     
	     


	     
	     


	     

	     
















